settle the case of Barry Chersky. et a\. v. City of Oakland. Alameda Ooun'^ Superior 
Court Case No. RG07332552, City Attorney's File No. 25724, for a sum not to exceed a 
total amount of Ninety-Nine Thousand Fourteen Dollars and Thirty-Six Cents 
($99,014.36). The amount of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
($32,500.00) shall be made payable to plaintiffs Barry Chersky and Michael Baiad. The 
amount of Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Thirty Six Cents 
($66,514.36) Shalt be made payable to plaintiffs' counsel David Stein. The lien placed 
on plaintiffs' property at 6450 Buenaventura Avenue, Oakland, California in the amount of

[...]

$2,755.00 plus any related fees, penalties and interest, shall be released; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred 
Fourteen Dollars and Thirty Six Cents ($66,514.36) shall be made payable to plaintiffs' 
counsel David Stein; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($32,500.00) be paid to plaintiffs Barry Chersky & Michael Baiad; 
and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the lien placed on plaintiffs' property in the amount 
of $2,755.00 shall be released from title to the property located at 6450 Buenaventura 
Way, Oakland, California, including any associated fees, penalties and interest;